FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this Rvd day of Bctobey , 2022, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation, whose address of record is 678 West
18% Street, Merced, California 95340, (hereinafter referred to as “City”) and
Northstar Engineering Group, Inc., a California Corporation, whose address of
record is 620 12" Street, Modesto California 95354, (hereinafter referred to as
“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to provide on-call civil engineering
and surveying services; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated September 7, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional compensation in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 23, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION,” is hereby added to
the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 23. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.

City shall pay to Consultant the not to exceed additional sum
of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) in accordance with
Section 4, Compensation, of the Agreement. The total
compensation amount for the Agreement shall not exceed the
sum of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($2,500,000).

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated September 7, 2021,
shall remain in full force and effect.

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2022\1st Amendment to PSA for Northstar Eng.docx

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY: >4
C

ity Manager

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

BY: %m%w (052022

AsSi}stant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BY:ﬂ-— 6 (20

City Attorney Date

20\3D¥ POk DD
ACCOUNT DATA:

BY: g2 N
Verified by Finance Qfficer v- 18348 /[
Fonds Yo be encumbece d as need-ed ¢ a [2e (22

Not to exceed % 2,000,000 00 7 Uzef22-
{Signatures continued on next page}

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2022\1st Amendment to PSA for Northstar Eng.docx

2



CONSULTANT
NORTHSTAR ENGINEERING GROUP,
INC., A California Corporation

BY:

v(Signatu{e)

Anthony Cannella
(Typed Name)

Its: President, PE55377
(Title)

BY: 7%&—-

7 (Signatﬁre)

Kent Hysell, L56953
(Typed Name)

Its: _CFO
(Title)

Taxpayer 1.D. No._81-0572077

ADDRESS: (20 12 Street
Modesto, CA 95354

TELEPHONE: 209-524-3525
FAX: 209-524-3526

E-MAIL: mellis@nseng.net

X:\Agreements\Engincering\2022\1st Amendment to PSA. for Northstar Eng.docx

3




